FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Connick to Engrossed House Bill No. 310 by Representative Connick

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "authorize" to "require"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, delete "to adjust" and insert in lieu thereof "to audit adjustment clause 5 filings and modify"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 9, at the end of the line, insert the following: "the commission shall, no less
- 8 <u>frequently than every other year, audit the adjustment clause filings submitted by a public</u>
- 9 <u>electric utility in this state,</u>"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 11 On page 1, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert the following: "exercise its authorized
- 12 review and determination of such filings, and"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 1, line 11, change "<u>adjust</u>" to "<u>modify</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 1, line 13, after "<u>clause</u>" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 18 On page 1, delete line 14 in its entirety.